

Lancaster County, Nebraska

REQUISITION FORM



All Fields Are Required - Do Not Exceed 1 Vendor per Requisition

	Email, & Phone of on requisitioning:	Ron Bohaty, <u>Rboh</u>	aty@Lancaster.n	<u>e.gov</u> , 402-441-7775		Date Prepared: Date Requested:		12-5-2018	
	Email, & Phone of act Person for PO:	Ron Bohaty, <u>Rboh</u>	aty@Lancaster.n	<u>e.gov</u> , 402-441-7775				12-5-2018	
Agency & D	elivery Address:	Lancaster County	ty Engineering, 444 Cherrycreek Rd, Building B, Lincoln, NE 68528 Date Revised (if any):						
Agency 8	Billing Address:	Lancaster County	Engineering, 444	Cherrycreek Rd, Building B	, Lincoln, NE 68528		For	Budget Year:	2018/2019
Pro	posed Vendor/s:	Wicks Sterling Tru	cks Inc				Contract /	Bid Number:	14512 OC
Fund #:	022	Agency #:	703	Org. #:	7032	PO	Number ('	*Purchasing):	
OBJ CODE			DESCRIP	TION		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
67425		chassis, minimum 60 r Western Star 4700 S		4' radius dump and spreader b dy	ody, hydraulics and plow	4	Ea.	a. \$174.851.00	\$699,404.00
	Line 1a – Raw materi	ial charge for 2020 M	odel built trucks	· · · · · ·		4	Ea.	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
	Line 18 – Monroe 24	0 Gallon Pre-Wet syst	tem			4	Ea.	\$3,906.00	\$15,624.00
	Line 23 – Force Amer	- Force America 2-stick Ultra in lieu of Monroe I-Grip controller				4	Ea.	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Line 25 – Plow Balan	ce/Counter Balance V	/alve			4	Ea.	\$539.00	\$2,156.00
	Line 25a – Option Fo	Line 25a – Option Force Pressure Relief Valve in Plow Reverse Circuit				4	Ea.	\$335.00	\$1,340.00
	Lighting option NDO	RSYS1 – Whelen Strob	oe System – Comple	ete		4	Ea.	\$5,052.00	\$20,208.00
	Plow option MP41R1	L1-ISCT – Compression	n Trip Plow		adaadaaaaaada ahaa Willio oo oo ahaadaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa	4	Ea.	\$5,698.00	\$22,792.00
	Options package – Power remote heated mirrors, J1939 AM/FM Radio, S/S Sun visor, VHF Radio hookup w/antenna, Up-rate HP to 450HP / 1550 FT/LB torque, subtract hood access hatch, CB Radio hookup w/antenna.				4	Ea.	\$1,542.00	\$6,168.00	
		atible software with d				1	Ea.	\$500.00	\$500.00
-,		·····				<u> </u>	-	Total Price	\$775,192.00

The undersigned certifies that the above requisitioned material and/or service is included in the current appropriation:

Office / Agency / or Department Head

12/5/2018 Date

Email a copy of the completed & signed requisition to City/County Purchasing Division. Originals are not needed.

Sharon R. Mulder

From:	Ron L. Bohaty
Sent:	Wednesday, December 5, 2018 1:35 PM
То:	Sharon R. Mulder; Jenifer T. Holloway
Cc:	Leroy T. Geistlinger; Jay D. Waegli; Christina M. Kling; Monet J. McCullen
Subject:	Lancaster County Engineering Dump Truck Requisition
Attachments:	2018 Dump Trucks.pdf; 14512(oc)ren(2)awd.pdf; Standard Warranty for 4700.pdf; Quote
	Lancaster County Plow truckspdf

Sharon,

Please see the attached requisition and documentation for the purchase of (4) 14' Dump Trucks with plows from State of Nebraska Contract 14512 OC. If Jenifer approves this purchase please add this to next week's County Board Meeting.

Thank You,

Ron L Bohaty Road Maintenance Superintendent Lancaster County Engineering 402-441-7775 Office 402-441-6321 Fax 402-601-9857 Cell

NEW VEHICLE LIMITED WARRANTY WARRANTY COVERAGE **DESCRIPTIONS & WARRANTY COVERAGE TABLES** WESTERN STAR VOCATIONAL (ORDERS PLACED ON OR AFTER 3/08/2013)

Western Star Vocational (Orders placed on or after 3/08/2013)



Vocational Coverage is available for vehicles in these vocations:	Апу			
Category Determinants				
Road Surface- most severe in-transit between sites	Up to 30% off-highway Rough, maintained concrete/asphalt; maintained gravel/crushed rock; maintained dirt or soft soil (Class C or D Roads)			
GCW	140,000 lb/63 505 kg or less Doubles on NY turnpikes are rated 143,000 lb Doubles on FL turnpikes are rated 147,000 lb			
Axles and The	ir Manufacturer's GVW Rating			
2-axle unit	48,000 lb/21 772 kg or less			
3-axle unit	68,000 lb/30 844 kg or less			
4-axle unit	88,000 lb/39 916 kg or less			
5-axles or more	98,000 lb/44 452 kg or less			

Description	Time ^a	Distance ^a
Basic Vehicle	1 Year	Unlimited
Battery	1 Year	100,000 mi/161 000 km
Brightwork	6 Months	Unlimited
Cab Corrosion/Perforation	5 Years	Unlimited
Cab Structure	5 Years	Unlimited
Corrosion	6 Months	Unlimited
Crossmembers	5 Years	Unlimited
Diesel Emission 2010 ^b	5 Years	100,000 mi/161 000 km
Drivetrain	2 Years	100,000 mi/161 000 km
Frame Rails	5 Years	Unlimited
Paint	1 Year	100,000 mi/161 000 km
Paint, Chassis	6 Months	Unlimited
Towing/Roadside Assistance ^c	l Year	Unlimited
-		

a. Time or distance, whichever comes first

b. Applies to vehicles equipped with EPA 2010 compliant diesel engines

c. Up to a maximum of \$550 per occurrence.

DISCLAIMER: Failure to read or distribute this information does not provide exemption from compliance with the information contained herein.

STATE OF NEBRASKA CONTRACT AMENDMENT

PAGE	ORDER DATE
1 of 4	06/27/18
BUSINESS UNIT 9000	BUYER JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)
VENDOR NUMBER: 506727	
VENDOR ADDRESS:	
WICKS STERLING TRUCKS INC 10502 S 147TH ST	

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 14512 OC

THE CONTRACT PERIOD IS:

OMAHA NE 68138-3805

MAY 17, 2018 THROUGH MAY 16, 2019

THIS CONTRACT HAS BEEN AMENDED PER THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

NO ACTION ON THE PART OF THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS TO BE TAKEN AT THIS TIME. ORDERS FOR THE MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES WILL BE MADE AS NEEDED BY THE VARIOUS AGENCIES OF THE STATE.

THIS CONTRACT IS NOT AN EXCLUSIVE CONTRACT TO FURNISH THE MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES SHOWN BELOW, AND DOES NOT PRECLUDE THE PURCHASE OF SIMILAR MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES.

THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF THIS CONTRACT BEYOND THE TERMINATION DATE WHEN MUTUALLY AGREEABLE TO THE CONTRACTOR AND THE STATE OF NEBRASKA.

Original/Bid Document 5228 OF

Contract to supply and deliver TANDEM AXLE CHASSIS, MINIMUM 60,000 GVWR WITH 14 FOOT RADIUS DUMP AND SPREADER BODY, HYDRAULICS AND PLOW HITCH to the State of Nebraska as per the attached specifications for the contract period May 17, 2018 through May 16, 2019. The contract may be renewed for two (2) additional one (1) year periods when mutually agreeable to the vendor and the State of Nebraska.

Vendor Contact: Terry Novotny Phone: 402-891-9200 Fax: 402-895-2253 E-Mail: tnovotny@wickstrucks.com

This is the second renewal of the contract as amended. (vc 4/02/18)

Amendment three (3) as attached, (vc 6/27/18)

Line	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
1	TANDEM AXLE CHASSIS, MINIMUM	10.0000	EA	174,851.0000
	60,000 GVWR WITH 14' RADIUS DUMP AND SPREADER BODY, HYDRAULICS AND PLOW H	IITCH		

MAKE AND MODEL: 2019 WESTERN STAR 4700 SF WITH MONROE BODY ENGINE AND HORSEPOWER: DETROIT DD13 410HP GVWR: 60,000

OPTIONS:

The options shall meet or exceed the following requirements, which are exceptions to specifications, and must be

6.27.18 A LO K **FERIEL**ADMINISTRATOR R43500|NISM0001|NISM0001 20150901

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508 ORDER DATE Telephone: (402) 471-6500 PAGE Fax: (402) 471-2089 06/27/18 2 of 4 BUYER **BUSINESS UNIT** CONTRACT NUMBER JULIE SCHILTZ (AS) 9000 14512 OC VENDOR NUMBER: 506727 Unit Unit of Estimated Price Measure Quantity Line Description FACTORY INSTALLED. Bids must be furnished if available for below list and not included as standard equipment or required in main part of this specification. -7,223.0000 EA 2 **DEDUCT FULLER 13 SPEED MODEL** 5.0000 RTLO-12913A OR RTLO 14913A In lieu of Allison automatic DEDUCT FULLER 10 SPEED, MODEL 5.0000 EA -8,427.0000 3 RTO 14908LL In lieu of Allison automatic -3,590.0000 5.0000 EA DEDUCT EATON FULLER ULTRASHIFT 4 TRANSMISSION OR EQUIVALENT OEM automated manual transmission to be most compatible with engine horsepower and RPM in lieu of Allison automatic EATON FULLER ULTRASHIFT PLUS 10.0000 EΑ 0.0000 5 CHASSIS TECHNICAL REPAIR MANUAL AVAILABLE ONLINE 0.0000 EA 10.0000 6 ENGINE SHOP REPAIR MANUAL AVAILABLE ONLINE, 0.0000 10.0000 EA CHASSIS PARTS MANUAL 7 AVAILABLE ONLINE 0.0000 10.0000 EA ENGINE PARTS MANUAL 8 AVAILABLE ONLINE 310.0000 10.0000 EA 9 PARTS CD-ROM FOR CHASSIS 0.0000 10.0000 EA MANUAL TRANSMISSION 10 **TECHNICAL REPAIR MANUAL** AVAILABLE ONLINE 73.0000 10.0000 EΑ AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 11 **TECHNICAL REPAIR MANUAL** 10.0000 EA 0.0000 MANUAL TRANSMISSION 12 PARTS MANUAL AVAILABLE ONLINE 122.0000 EA AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 10.0000 13

ER INITIALS R43500NISM0001NISM0001 20150901

STATE OF NEBRASKA CONTRACT AMENDMENT

STATE OF NEBRASKA CONTRACT AMENDMENT

PAGE

3 of 4

BUSINESS UNIT

VENDOR NUMBER:

9000

506727

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 14512 OC

VENDOR				
Line	Description PARTS MANUAL	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
14	ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL AVAILABLE ONLINE	10.0000	EA	0.0000
15	P.C. DIAGNOSTIC COMPATIBLE SOFTWARE WITH DATA LINK CONNECTION - PER YEAR	10.0000	YR	500.0000
16	V-PLOW WITH V-PLOW QUICK ATTACH HITCH PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	5.0000	EA	14,236.0000
17	V-PLOW QUICK ATTACH HITCH WITHOUT V-PLOW PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	5.0000	EA	2,406.0000
18	PRE-WET SYSTEM PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	5.0000	EA	3,933.0000
19	FRONT MOUNT PATROL WING PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	10.0000	EA	9,458.0000
20	RIGHT HAND MID-MOUNT WING PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	5.0000	EA	6,473.0000
21	LEFT HAND MID-MOUNT WING PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	5.0000	EA	6,558.0000
22	HIGH BENCHING WING PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	5.0000	EA	12,585.0000
23	3 JOYSTICK CONTROL IN LIEU OF SINGLE JOYSTICK TO CONTROL Hoist, plow and wing functions To be fully proportional and meet all other specifications if	10.0000 available	EA	1,875.0000
24	DEDUCT FOR NO SPARE WHEEL AND TIRE	10.0000	EA	-742.0000
25	PLOW BALANCE/COUNTER BALANCE	10.0000	EA	539.0000

ORDER DATE

06/27/18

BUYER

JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)

VALVE To include all required electrical connections, switches and solenoids (to reduce weight on plow blade during plowing operations)



STATE OF NEBRASKA CONTRACT AMENDMENT

PAGE

4 of 4

BUSINESS UNIT

VENDOR NUMBER:

9000

506727

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 14512 OC

Unit Unit of Estimated Quantity Measure Price Line Description 5.0000 EΑ -3,700.0000 **DEDUCT FOR MINIMUM GRADE 65** 26 STEEL BODY Meeting all other specifications. 5.0000 EA -875.0000 27 DEDUCT FOR STEEL STATIONARY CAB SHIELD IN LIEU OF Stainless steel cab shield 1.0000 28 ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR 10.0000 ML DELIVERY OUTSIDE THE LINCOLN AREA

ORDER DATE 06/27/18

BUYER

JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)



AMENDMENT THREE 14512 OC Tandem Axle Chassis, Minimum 60,000 GVWR with 14 Foot Radius Dump and Spreader Body, Hydraulics and Plow Hitch for the State of Nebraska Between The State of Nebraska and Wick's Sterling Trucks Inc.

This Amendment (the "Amendment") is made by the State of Nebraska and Wick's Sterling Trucks Inc., parties to Contract 14512 OC (the "Contract"), and upon mutual agreement and other valuable consideration the parties agree to and hereby amend the contract as follows:

Effective upon execution lines 1, 16, 18 – 23, 25 - 27 of the Contract are hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

Line	Description	Unit of	Unit
Number		Measure	Price
1	TANDEM AXLE CHASSIS, MINIMUM 60,000 GVWR WITH 14' RADIUS DUMP AND SPREADER BODY, HYDRAULICS AND PLOW HITCH	EA	174,851.0000
	MAKE AND MODEL: 2019 WESTERN STAR 4700 SF WITH MONROE BODY ENGINE AND HORSEPOWER: DETROIT DD13 410 HP GVWR: 60,000	- -	
	OPTIONS:	· ·	
	The options shall meet or exceed the following requirements, which are exceptions to specifications, and must be FACTORY INSTALLED.		
	Bids must be furnished if available for below list and not included as		
16	standard equipment or required in main part of this specification.	EA	14,236.0000
10	ATTACH HITCH PER ATTACHMENT PAGE		14,230.0000
18	PRE-WET SYSTEM PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	EA	3,933,0000
19	FRONT MOUNT PATROL WING PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	EA	9,458.0000
20	RIGHT HAND MID-MOUNT WING PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	EA	6,473.0000
21	LEFT HAND MID-MOUNT WING PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	EA	6,558.0000
22	HIGH BENCHING WING PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	EA	12,585.0000
23	3 JOYSTICK CONTROL IN LIEU OF SINGLE JOYSTICK TO CONTROL Hoist, plow and wing functions. To be fully proportional and meet all other specifications if available	EA	1,875.0000
25	PLOW BALANCE/COUNTER BALANCE VALVE To include all required electrical connections, switches and solenoids (to reduce weight on plow blade during plowing operations)	EA	539.0000
26	DEDUCT FOR MINIMUM GRADE 65 STEEL BODY Meeting all other specifications.	EA	-3700.0000
27	DEDUCT FOR STEEL STATIONARY CAB SHIELD IN LIEU OF Stainless steel cab shield	EA	-875.0000

This amendment and any attachments hereto will become part of the Contract. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Contract is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this amendment and the Contract or any earlier amendment, the terms of this amendment will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of execution by both parties below.

State-of-Nebraska By:

Name: ____ David Zwart _____

Title: __ DAS Materiel Administrator _

Date: 27 June 2018

Wick's Sterling Trucks Inc. Contractor: By Name: T Novot Title: Governmeny Sal

Date: 06/26/2018

AMENDMENT TWO 14512 OC Tandem Axle Chassis, Minimum 60,000 GVWR with 14 Foot Radius Dump and Spreader Body, Hydraulics and Plow Hitch for the State of Nebraska Between

The State of Nebraska and Wick's Sterling Trucks Inc.

This Amendment (the "Amendment") is made by the State of Nebraska and Wick's Sterling Trucks Inc., parties to Contract 14512 OC (the "Contract"), and upon mutual agreement and other valuable consideration the parties agree to and hereby amend the contract as follows:

Line 1 of the Contract are hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

Line Number	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
1	TANDEM AXLE CHASSIS, MINIMUM 60,000 GVWR WITH 14' RADIUS DUMP AND SPREADER BODY, HYDRAULICS AND PLOW HITCH	EA	\$ 168,125.00
	MAKE AND MODEL: 2019 WESTERN STAR 4700 SF WITH MONROE BODY ENGINE AND HORSEPOWER: DETROIT DD13 410 HP GVWR: 60,000	:	
	OPTIONS;		
	The options shall meet or exceed the following requirements, which are exceptions to specifications, and must be FACTORY INSTALLED. Bids must be furnished if available for below list and not included as standard equipment or required in main part of this specification.		

This amendment and any attachments hereto will become part of the Contract. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Contract is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this amendment and the Contract or any earlier amendment, the terms of this amendment will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of execution by both parties below.

State of Nebras By: 1 AN N

ucks Inc. By:

Name: Doug Wilken

Title: Government Sales

Name: Terry P. Novotny

Title: Acting DAS Materiel Administrator_

Date: 16 OCT

Date: 10-12-17

PAGE	ORDER DATE				
1 of 4	04/02/18				
BUSINESS UNIT	BUYER				
.9000	JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)				
VENDOR NUMBER: 506727					
VENDOR ADDRESS:					
WICKS STERLING TRUCKS INC 10502 S 147TH ST OMAHA NE 68138-3805					

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 14512 OC

AN AWARD HAS BEEN MADE TO THE CONTRACTOR NAMED ABOVE FOR THE FURNISHING OF MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES AS LISTED BELOW FOR THE PERIOD:

MAY 17, 2018 THROUGH MAY 16, 2019

NO ACTION ON THE PART OF THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS TO BE TAKEN AT THIS TIME. ORDERS FOR THE MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES WILL BE MADE AS NEEDED BY THE VARIOUS AGENCIES OF THE STATE.

THIS CONTRACT IS NOT AN EXCLUSIVE CONTRACT TO FURNISH THE MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES SHOWN BELOW, AND DOES NOT PRECLUDE THE PURCHASE OF SIMILAR MATERIALS AND/OR SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES.

THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF THIS CONTRACT BEYOND THE TERMINATION DATE WHEN MUTUALLY AGREEABLE TO THE CONTRACTOR AND THE STATE OF NEBRASKA.

Original/Bid Document 5228 OF

Contract to supply and deliver TANDEM AXLE CHASSIS, MINIMUM 60,000 GVWR WITH 14 FOOT RADIUS DUMP AND SPREADER BODY, HYDRAULICS AND PLOW HITCH to the State of Nebraska as per the attached specifications for the contract period May 17, 2018 through May 16, 2019. The contract may be renewed for two (2) additional one (1) year periods when mutually agreeable to the vendor and the State of Nebraska.

Vendor Contact: Terry Novotny Phone: 402-891-9200 Fax: 402-895-2253 E-Mail: tnovotny@wickstrucks.com

This is the second renewal of the contract as amended. (vc 4/02/18)

Line	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
1	TANDEM AXLE CHASSIS, MINIMUM 60,000 GVWR WITH 14' RADIUS DUMP AND SPREADER BODY, HYDRAULICS AND PLOW H	10.0000 IITCH	EA	168,125.0000

MAKE AND MODEL: 2019 WESTERN STAR 4700 SF WITH MONROE BODY ENGINE AND HORSEPOWER: DETROIT DD13 410HP GVWR: 60,000

OPTIONS: ¹

The options shall meet or exceed the following requirements, which are exceptions to specifications, and must be FACTORY INSTALLED. Bids must be furnished if available for below list and not included as standard equipment or

5.18 ADMINISTRATOR MATERIEL 1530 NISCONTH SCORT 20150901

PAGE 2 of 4

BUSINESS UNIT

9000

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 14512 OC

VENDOR NUMBER: 506727 Estimated Unit of Unit Quantity Measure Price Description Line required in main part of this specification. 5.0000 EA -7,223.0000 2 **DEDUCT FULLER 13 SPEED MODEL** RTLO-12913A OR RTLO 14913A In lieu of Allison automatic 5.0000 -8,427.0000 DEDUCT FULLER 10 SPEED, MODEL EA 3 **RTO 14908LL** In lieu of Allison automatic DEDUCT EATON FULLER ULTRASHIFT 5.0000 EΑ -3,590.0000 4 TRANSMISSION OR EQUIVALENT OEM automated manual transmission to be most compatible with engine horsepower and RPM in lieu of Allison automatic EATON FULLER ULTRASHIFT PLUS CHASSIS TECHNICAL REPAIR 10.0000 EA 0.0000 5 MANUAL AVAILABLE ONLINE 10.0000 EΑ 0.0000 6 ENGINE SHOP REPAIR MANUAL AVAILABLE ONLINE 0.0000 7 CHASSIS PARTS MANUAL 10.0000 EA AVAILABLE ONLINE 110 EA 0,0000 10.0000 8 ENGINE PARTS MANUAL AVAILABLE ONLINE 10.0000 EΑ 310.0000 9 PARTS CD-ROM FOR CHASSIS 10.0000 EA 0.0000 MANUAL TRANSMISSION 10 **TECHNICAL REPAIR MANUAL** AVAILABLE ONLINE EΑ 73.0000 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 10.0000 11 **TECHNICAL REPAIR MANUAL** 0.0000 10.0000 EΑ 12 MANUAL TRANSMISSION PARTS MANUAL AVAILABLE ONLINE 122.0000 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 10.0000 EA 13 PARTS MANUAL

ORDER DATE

04/02/18

BUYER

JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)



PAGE

3 of 4 BUSINESS UNIT

9000

506727

VENDOR NUMBER:

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 14512 OC

Line	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
14	ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL AVAILABLE ONLINE	10.0000	EA	0.000
15	P.C. DIAGNOSTIC COMPATIBLE SOFTWARE WITH DATA LINK CONNECTION - PER YEAR	10.0000	YR	500.000
16	V-PLOW WITH V-PLOW QUICK ATTACH HITCH PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	5.0000	EA	13,278.000
17	V-PLOW QUICK ATTACH HITCH WITHOUT V-PLOW PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	5.0000	EA	2,406.000
18	PRE-WET SYSTEM PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	5.0000	EA	3,629.000
19	FRONT MOUNT PATROL WING PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	10.0000	EA	8,403.000
20	RIGHT HAND MID-MOUNT WING PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	5.0000	EA	5,894.000
21	LEFT HAND MID-MOUNT WING PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	5,0000	EA	5,971.000
22	HIGH BENCHING WING PER ATTACHMENT PAGE	5.0000	EA	11,365.000
23	3 JOYSTICK CONTROL IN LIEU OF SINGLE JOYSTICK TO CONTROL Hoist, plow and wing functions To be fully proportional and meet all other specifications	10.0000 s if available	EA	1,799.000
24	DEDUCT FOR NO SPARE WHEEL AND TIRE	10.0000	EA	-742.000
25	PLOW BALANCE/COUNTER BALANCE VALVE To include all required electrical connections, switches a plowing operations)	10.0000 and solenoids (to reduce	EA weight on plow	531.000 blade during
26	DEDUCT FOR MINIMUM GRADE 65	5.0000	EA	-3,500.000

ORDER DATE

04/02/18

BUYER JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)



۲

PAGE

4 of 4

BUSINESS UNIT

9000

506727

VENDOR NUMBER:

State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Sulte 130 Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500 Fax: (402) 471-2089

CONTRACT NUMBER 14512 OC

Unit Unit of Estimated Price Line Description Quantity Measure STEEL BODY Meeting all other specifications. 5.0000 -800.0000 27 DEDUCT FOR STEEL STATIONARY EA CAB SHIELD IN LIEU OF Stainless steel cab shield 1.0000 28 ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR 10.0000 ML DELIVERY OUTSIDE THE LINCOLN AREA

ORDER DATE 04/02/18

BUYER

JULIE SCHILTZ (AS)

